
Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Jenninfer Schober, Co‐Chair, Elections Auditor City of Moses Lake jschober@cityofml.com (509) 764‐3713
Kim Agfalvi, Co‐Chair City of Orting kagfalvi@cityoforting.org (360) 893‐9008
Gretchen Sagen, EC Liaison City of Montessano gsagen@montesano.us (360) 249‐8500
Danielle Carchenko City of Orting dcharchenko@cityoforting.org (360) 893‐9002
Kathy Linnemeyer City of Yelm kathyl@yelmwa.gov (253) 370‐3792

2023‐2024 Audit Committee  

Conducts the bi‐annual audit of the financial records of WMCA. If you like numbers, this is the committee for you! May require travel during the week. 
Audits are generally held  in the city that the Treasurer is located.



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Christine Brown, Chair City of Bainbridge Island cbrown@bainbridgewa.gov (206) 780‐8618
Heidi Napolotino, EC Liaison Town of Woodway heidi@townofwoodway.com (206) 542‐4443
Jennifer Joki City of Mountlake Terrace jjoki@mltwa.gov (206) 919‐3472
Nicole Schunke City of Pacific nschunke@ci.pacific.wa.us (253) 929‐1106

2023‐2024 Bylaws Committee 
Reviews the WMCA bylaws and, with direction from the Executive Committee, prepares proposed changes for approval by the membership. Work is 
generally done by email. This is a great way to learn about WMCA and how it works.  



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Jessica Rose, Chair City of Enumclaw jrose@ci.enumclaw.wa.us (360) 615‐5627
Debbie Burke, Mentor City of Moses Lake dburke@cityofml.com (509) 764‐3703
Debby Barham, EC Liaison City of Pasco barhamd@pasco‐wa.gov (509) 543‐5770
Krystle Shanks City of Pasco shanksk@pasco‐wa.gov (509) 544‐3096
Katy McKee City of Enumclaw kmckee@ci.enumclaw.wa.us (360) 615‐5327
Lisa Neissl City of Walla Walla lneissl@wallawallawa.us (509) 301‐7791
Susan Haigh City of Tacoma shaigh@ci.tacoma.wa.us (253) 591‐5198
Tami Pevey City of Sultan tami.pevey@ci.sultan.wa.us (360) 793‐1811

2023‐2024 Clerks' Resource Committee
This Committee updates the Clerks' Handbook and keeps the various resources up to date and accessable. This committee also monitors legislation relavent 
to the work of a Municipal Clerk.



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Keri MacDonald, Co‐Chair City of Cheney kmacdonald@cityofcheney.org (509) 498‐9214
Jodi Wycoff, Co‐Chair City of Monre jwycoff@monroewa.gov (360) 863‐4526
Peri Gallucci, EC Liaison City of Chelan pgallucci@cityofchelan.us (509) 682‐8019
Paula Swisher, Venue Liaison City of Brier pswisher@ci.brier.wa.us (425) 775‐5540
Anders Sorestad City of Stevenson anders@ci.stevenson.wa.us (509) 427‐5970
Andrea Larson City of Mercer Island andrea.larson@mercerisland.gov (206) 275‐7793
Anja Mullin City of Kirkland amullin@kirklandwa.gov (425) 587‐3191
Athen Reid City of College Place areid@cpwa.us (509) 394‐8511
Cailey Couch City of Chelan deputycityclerk@cityofchelan.us (509) 682‐8010
Debbie Jermann C‐Tran debbie.jermann@c‐tran.org (360) 906‐7303
Heidi K.S. Napolitino Town of Woodway heidi@townofwoodway.com (206) 542‐4443
Jenny Rich Snohomish PUD jrrich@shopud.com (425) 501‐6649
Kayla Macintosh City of Raymond clerk@cityofraymond.com (253) 929‐1106
Matt McLean City of Lake Forrest Park mmclean@cityoflfp.com (928) 508‐4432
Meagan Olds City of South Prarie clerk2@townofsp.com (253) 245‐4159
Melissa McCain City of Renton mmccain@rentonwa.gov (425) 430‐6507
Shawn Campbell City of Auburn scampbell@auburnwa.gov (253) 931‐3055
Sindy Quitugua C‐Tran sindy.quitugua@c‐tran.org (360) 906‐7447
Stephanie Haug City of West Richland shaug@westrichland.org (509) 316‐1032
Stephanie Porter City of White Salmon (2024 conf book) clerktreasurer@ci.white‐salmon.wa.us (509) 493‐1133
Tami Pevey City of Sultan tami.pevey@ci.sultan.wa.us (360) 793‐1811
Treva Percival City of Buckley tpercival@cityofbuckley.com (360) 761‐7801

2023‐2024 Conference Planning Committee 

Prepares the details of the Annual Conference and works closely with the Education Committee to coordinate efforts for a successful conference. You do not 
have to be attending conference to join this committee, although it is highly recommended. This committee fills up fast, requires high participation and 
requires some travel. This committee meets in person 1‐2 times per year, usually in the Edmonds/Everett area. Signing up does not guarantee selection for this 
committee.  Members will be notified in April when selected from the sign up sheet.



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Tisha Gieser, Co‐chair City of Issaquah tishag@issaquahwa.gov (425) 837‐3001
Jessica Simulak Smith, Co‐chair City of Shoreline jsmith@shorelinewa.gov (206) 801‐2231
Kathy Linnemeyer, EC Liaison City of Yelm kathyl@yelmwa.gov (360) 458‐8861
Donald Ross City of Westport deputy_clerk@ci.westport.wa.us (360) 268‐0131
Heidi Napolitino Town of Woodway heidi@townofwoodway.com (206) 542‐4443
Meagan Olds Town of South Prarie clerk2@townofsp.com (206) 245‐4155
Peggy Nimb City of Bainbridge Island pnimb@bainbridgewa.gov (206) 842‐7633
Shawn Campbell City of Auburn scampbell@auburnwa.gov (253) 931‐3055
Stephanie Porter City of White Swan clerktreasurer@ci.white‐salmon.wa.us (360) 567‐9590
Susan Duncan City of Ferndale susanduncan@cityofferndale.org (360) 685‐2354
Terri Berry Town of South Prarie clerk@townofsp.com (360) 897‐8878

2023‐2024 Education Committee 
Prepares the education program for the Annual Conferene and provides logistical support for the spring academy and fall education sessions. Works closely 
with the Conference Planning Committee and Education Coordinator. If you like to plan, then this is the committee for you! Most work is done by email and 
at conference.



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Andrea Larson, Chair City of Mercer Island andrea.larson@mercerisland.gov (206) 275‐7793
Debbie Jermann, Co‐chair/Mentor C‐Tran debbie.jermann@c‐tran.org (360) 906‐7303
Deb Estrada, EC Liaison City of Mercer Island deborah.estrada@mercerisland.gov (509) 594‐5381
Andres Sorestad City of Stevenson anders@ci.stevenson.wa.us (509) 427‐5970
Ann Baird City of Entiat abaird@entiatwa.us (509) 784‐1500
Crystal Zieske Pend Oreille County czieske@pendorielle.org (509) 447‐4119
Danielle Charchenko City of Orting dcharchenko@cityoforting.org (360) 893‐2219
Debbie De la Mora City of Entiat ddelamora@entiatwa.us (509) 784‐1500
Donald Ross City of Westport Deputy_clerk@ci.westport.wa.us (360) 268‐0131
Gini Ekoes City of Roslyn clerk@ci.roslyn.wa.us (509) 649‐3105
Gretchen Sagen City of Montesano gsagen@montesano.us (360) 249‐8500
Jessica Rose City of Enumclaw jrose@ci.enumclaw.wa.us (360) 615‐5608
Joel Pilkinton City of Tonasket Deputyclerk@tonasketwa.gov (509) 486‐2132
John Marshall City of Omak adminassist@omakcity.com (509) 826‐1170
Kalyn Auelua City of Maple Valley Kalyn.auelua@maplevalleywa.gov (425) 413‐8800
Kelsey Wright Liberty Lake hardy@libertylakewa.gov (509) 879‐4936
Kim Agfalvi City of Orting kagfalvi@cityoforting.org (360) 893‐2219
Marci Miess City of DuPont mmiess@dupontwa.gov (253) 964‐8121
Melanie Dickinson Everson mdickinson@ci.everson.wa.us (360) 966‐3411
Michelle Williams City of Ferndale michellewilliams@cityofferndale.org (360) 685‐2358
Nicole Schunke City of Pacific nschunke@ci.pacific.wa.us (253) 929‐1106
Rachel Woods Community Transit rachel.woods@commtrans.org (425) 422‐4413
Shelly Roth City of Rainier shelleyroth@fairpoint.net (360) 446‐2265
Sherri St. Clair City of College Place sstclair@cpwa.us (509) 394‐8569
Stephanie Porter City of White Salmon clerktreasurer@ci.white‐salmon.wa.us (360) 567‐9590
Sindy Quitugua C‐Tran sindy.quitugua@c‐tran.org (360) 906‐7947
Terri Wright City of Kennewick terri.wright@ci.kennewick.wa.us (509) 366‐0377

2023‐2024 Fundraising Committee 
Raises money for education scholarships in the form of raffles, products sales, etc. New to WMCA? Have great ideas about products to sell to 
membership? Then this is the job for you! 



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Stephanie Porter, Chair City of White Salmon clerktreasurer@ci.white‐salmon.wa.us (509) 493‐1133
Stephanie Haug, (Webmaster/Co‐chair) City of West Richland shaug@westrichland.org (509) 967‐3431
Terri Wright, (Webmaster/Co‐chair) City of Kennewick Terri.wright@ci.kennewick.wa.us (509) 585‐4273
Tami Pevey, (Webmaster/Co‐chair) City of Sultan tami.pevey@ci.sultan.wa.us (360) 793‐1811
Shawn Campbell, EC Liaison City of Auburn scampbell@auburnwa.gov (253) 931‐3055
Danielle Charchenko City of Orting dcharchenko@cityoforting.org (360) 893‐9002
Deana Dean City of Snoqualmie ddean@snoqualmiewa.gov (425) 283‐7105
Kim Agfalvi City of Orting kagfalvi@cityoforting.org (253) 294‐6663
Meagan Olds Town of South Prarie clerk2@townofsp.com (253) 245‐4159
Nicole Schunke City of Pacific nschunke@ci.pacific.wa.us (253) 929‐1106
Sadie Schaneman City of Bonnie Lake schanemans@cobl.us (253) 988‐4199

2023‐2024 Historical Committee 
Maintains an updated record of all WMCA activities as well as online photo sites. Are you a history buff? Like to take pictures? Organize? This is the committee 
for you. 



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Melissa McCain, Co‐Chair  City of Renton mmccain@rentonwa.gov (425) 430‐6507
April Culwell, Co‐Chair City of Pasco culwella@pasco‐wa.gov (509) 545‐3404
Elizabeth Adkisson, EC Liaison City of Seattle Elizabeth.Adkisson@seattle.gov (360) 863‐4538
Tami Pevey, Elections Officer City of Sultan tami.pevey@ci.sultan.wa.us (360) 793‐1811
Deana Dean City of Snoqualmie ddean@snoqualmiewa.gov (425) 283‐7105
Heidi Napolitino City of Woodway heidi@townofwoodway.com (206) 542‐4443
Jessica Rose City of Enumclaw jrose@ci.enumclaw.wa.us (360) 615‐5608
Kendra Hovis City of Mukilteo khovis@mukilteowwd.org (425) 355‐3355
Matt McLean City of Lake Forrest Park mmclean@cityoflfp.com (928) 308‐4432
Nicholas Falk City of Edmonds Nicholas.falk@edmondswa.gov (425) 775‐2525
Shawn Campbell City of Auburn scampbell@auburnwa.gov (206) 852‐4929
Susan Duncan City of Ferndale susanduncan@cityofferndale.org (360) 685‐2354
Terri Berry Town of South Prarie clerk@townofsp.com (360) 897‐8878

2023‐2024 Membership Committee 
Encourages membership in WMCA and organizes first time conference attendee functions. Were you a cheerleader or spirit leader in high school? Do you 
like meeting new people? Then this committee is for you.



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Rachel Shaw, Co‐Chair City of Prosser rshaw@cityofprosser.com (509) 786‐8218
Cheryl Xanthos, Co‐Chair City of Redmond cdxanthos@redmond.gov (425) 556‐2190
Stephanie Haug, EC Liaison City of West Richland shaug@westrichland.org (509) 967‐3431
April Culwell City of Pasco culwella@pasco‐wa.gov (509) 545‐3404
Athen Reid City of College Place areid@cpwa.us (509) 394‐8511
Chad Daggett Chelan‐Douglas Transporation Council chad@chelan‐douglas.org (509) 881‐1430
Debbie Jermann  C‐TRAN debbie.jermann@c‐tran.org (360) 906‐7303
Judy Brown City of Bridgeport clerk@bridgeportwa.net (509) 686‐4041
Kassi Mackie City of Chehalis kmackie@ci.chehalis.wa.us (360) 345‐3240
Kendall Murphey City of Prosser kmurphey@ci.prosser.wa.us (509) 786‐8227
Luke Lonie City of Lynnwood llonie@lynnwoodwa.gov (425) 670‐5161
Meagan Olds Town of South Prarie clerk2@townofsp.com (253) 245‐4159
Melanie Dickinson City of Everson mdickinson@ci.everson.wa.us (360) 966‐3411
Morgan Stubbe C‐TRAN morgan.stubbe@c‐tran.org (360) 906‐7304
Nicole Schunke City of Pacific nschunke@ci.pacific.wa.us (253) 929‐1106
Susan Duncan City of Ferndale susanduncan@cityofferndale.org (360) 685‐2354
Taria Keane City of Des Moines tkeane@desmoines.gov (206) 870‐6552

2023‐2024 Newsletter Committee 
Collects articles from the membership to create our WMCA monthly newsletter. Are you creative? Do you like to put together brochures? Are you great at 
editing? Then this committee is up your alley. Everything is done by email and the chair(s) give you a template and resources to edit. Microsoft Publisher 
required.



Name Municipality Email Address Phone Number
Kim Aggalvi, Co‐Chair City of Orting kagfalvi@cityoforting.org (253) 294‐6663
Donald Ross, Co‐Chair City of Westport deputy_clerk@ci.westport.wa.us  (360) 268‐0131
Gina Anderson, EC Liaison City of Woodland andersong@ci.woodland.wa.us (360) 841‐5287
Allison Morrison Snohomish County PUD ammorrison@snopud.com (425) 783‐8037
Andrew Dacuag City of Maple Valley andrew.dacuag@maplevalleywa.gov (425) 413‐8800
Brittany Lutz Grant County blutz@grantcountywa.gov (509) 398‐2687
Deana Dean City of Snoqualmie ddean@snoqualmiewa.gov (425) 283‐7105
Gretchen Sagen City of Montesano gsagen@montesano.us (360) 249‐8500
Jenny Rich Snohomish County PUD jrrich@snopud.com (425) 501‐6649
Kala Lince Douglas County klince@douglas.wa.us (509) 398‐4979
Katy McKee City of Enumclaw kmckee@ci.enumclaw.wa.us (360) 615‐5627
Kayla Macintosh City of Raymond clerk@cityofraymond.com (360) 942‐4105
Rachel Woods Community Transit rachel.woods@commtrans.org (425) 422‐4412
Stephanie Boorman City of Quincy skelter@quincywashington.us (509) 289‐0688

2023‐2024 Scholarship Committee 

Administers the application and granting process for scholarships offered by WMCA. Like to read? Then this is the job for you!


	Audit
	Bylaws
	Clerks Resource
	Conference
	Education
	Fundraising
	Historical
	Membership
	Newsletter
	Scholarship

